

From: Finds [mailto:Finds@westyorksfire.gov.uk] 
Sent: 04 August 2009 13:39
To: uk-brigades@lists.fora.uk.net
Subject: Fwd: FINDS message to go out please

For information

West Yorkshire  Fire and Rescue Service have successfully prosecuted Poundstretcher Limited on Friday 24th July 2009 at Halifax Magistrates Court
for failure to comply with:
Article 8 as defined by article 4 Duty to take general fire precautions.
Article 14 (1) Emergency routes and exits.
Article 14 (2) (b) Emergency routes and exits.
of the  Fire Safety Order 2005 at their Halifax store.

Poundstretcher Limited  pleaded guilty to the 3 charges. and were fined £4000 for each offence and full costs of £2461.10


Peter McCreesh
West Yorkshire Fire & Rescue Service
Group Manager
Fire Safety Enforcement
Office 01274 655828
Mobile 07887713901
Fax 01274 655888
E mail peter.mccreesh@westyorksfire,gov.uk

 

 

Please find attached FINDS message. 

 

If you intend to respond to this message, please do not reply to FINDS. All replies should be to the originator of the message.
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